Schaijk,

Arabian Horse Weekend (C
International)

Netherlands
21 Aug 2021, SE Junior Fillies Championship (non-ECAHO

class)

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

Judges

Name: HANAYA 90.25
QUADARIA

Colour: grey

Owner: Hanaya

Arabian Stud -

Nayla Hayek

Breeder: Hanaya

Arabian Stud -

Nayla Hayek

Name: NABILAH AA 89.58
Colour: grey

Owner: Hanaya

Arabian Stud -

Nayla Hayek

Breeder: Ariela

Arabians

Name: BUBA
ALABINA

Colour: grey

Owner: Alabina
Arabians

Breeder: Yaron
Yechezkel - Alabina
Arabians

H.A. = Hassan Al-Mannai, ES
F.S. 11 Francesco Santoro, IT
A.D. = Ali Darawsha, IL

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

ECAHO

Detail

19
19.5
19
17.5
15.5

18.5

19.5 18.5 19
20 18.5 19.5
NECK 19 18 18.5
B&T 17.5 18 17.5
LEGS 15.5 15.5 15.5
MOVE 18.5 18 19

No detailed scorecard available



Schaijk,

Netherlands
21 Aug 2021, SE Senior Mares Championship (non-ECAHO

class)

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

Judges

Name: HALA AL
BAWADY

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Thumama
Stud

Breeder: Al Bawady
Stud

Name: QUESTURAT
AL FAWAZ

Colour: grey

Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek
Breeder: Kfar Arabe,
Yasin Baker

Name: BASIRAH RC
Colour: grey

Owner: Royal
Cavalry of Oman
Breeder: Royal
Cavalry of Oman

H.A. = Hassan Al-Mannai, ES
F.S. 11 Francesco Santoro, IT
A.D. = Ali Darawsha, IL

Score
91.58

90.92

90.75

Detail

19 19.5

19.5 19 19.5
19.5 19 19
18 18 18.5
16 15.5 15.5

19.5 18.5 19.5

19.5 19.5 19.5

19.5 19.5 19.5

19 19 19
18 18 17.5
15.5 15.5 15
19 19 19




Schaijk,
Netherlands

21 Aug 2021, SE Junior Colts Championship (non-ECAHO

class)
Position Horse Score

1st Name: BAHIR RC 91
Colour: grey
Owner: Royal
Cavalery of Oman
Breeder: Royal
Cavalery of Oman

2nd Name: NOAH O 90.25
Colour: grey
Owner: AL WAKEEL
STUD
Breeder: SWEDEN
ARABIAN STUD

3rd Name: RYANI AU 89.33
Colour: grey
Owner: ARABIANS
UNLIMITED
Breeder: ARABIANS
UNLIMITED

Judges

H.A. = Hassan Al-Mannai, ES
F.S. 11 Francesco Santoro, IT
A.D. = Ali Darawsha, IL

Detail

18.5 19.5
19 18.5
18 17.5

15.5 15



Schaijk,
Netherlands

21 Aug 2021, SE Senior Stallions Championship (non-ECAHO

class)
Position Horse

1st Name: D MONAF
Colour: grey
Owner: AL WAWAN
ARABIANS
Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud

2nd Name: NADEER AL
RASHEDIAH
Colour: bay
Owner: Al Rashediah
Stud
Breeder: Al
Rashediah Stud

3rd Name: KAYED AL
HAYAL
Colour: grey
Owner: AL HAYAL
STUD
Breeder: Najib &
Nidal Atalla - Al
Hayal stud

4th Name: SOHAIL AL
SAFENAT
Colour: grey
Owner: Mr Nashaat
Al Hegazy
Breeder: Al Safenat
stud

Score
91.5

91.5

91.42

89.17

Detail

15.5
19.5

19.5

18
15.5
19.5

19.5

19

19.5

19.5
19.5

19.5
19.5




Judges

H.A. = Hassan Al-Mannai, ES
F.S. 11 Francesco Santoro, IT
A.D. =1 Ali Darawsha, IL



Schaijk,
Netherlands
21 Aug 2021, Filly
Foals
Position

1st Name: IS PIALUNA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: DR. NILS
ISMER
Breeder: DR. NILS
ISMER

Horse

2nd Name: FORELOCK'S
YA'ELLE
Colour: chestnut
Owner: FORELOCK'S
ARABIANS
Breeder:
FORELOCK'S
ARABIANS

3rd Name: HUSNIYA
Colour: grey
Owner: Paula
Bohmer
Breeder: Paula
Bohmer

4th Name: MM MILENA
Colour: grey
Owner: Monique
Meschendorp
Breeder: Monique
Meschendorp

Score
90.95

90.45

90.45

88.4

Detail

E.F. A.H. H.A. K.O. F.S.
19 19 195 195 19
19 195 195 195 19
19 19 19 19 19

18 18 18 18 18.5

HIciomN 15.5 15.5 155 155 155

MOVE gk 19 19 19 19

E.F. A.H. H.A. K.O. F.S.

19 19 195 19 19

19 19 195 18,5 19

NECK i) 19 195 19 19

B&

T 17.5 18 18 175 17.5

LEGS 15 15 16 155 15

MOVE gk

195 195 195 19

E.F. A.H. H.A. K.O. F.S.

19 19 195 19 19

HEAD gk 19 20 19 195

\Jdel @ 19 185 19.5 19 19
B&T 175 175 18 17.5 17.5
HIc@N 155 155 16 155 155

MOVE gk 19

195 185 19

E.F. A.H. H.A. K.O. F.S.

Ipd- 185 18.5 18.5 185 18.5

NECK Qi

18 18 19 185 18
185 185 185 18

B&T 175 18 175 17.5 18

HIc@N 15.5 15.5 155 155 155

M

o

\/ 18.5 185 18 18.5 18.5



Judges

Name: VIROUZEH AL
SAHIDI

Colour: chestnut
Owner: A.C.).M.
Oomen

Breeder: A.C.).M.
Oomen

Name: FORELOCK'S
YZA'DHOR

Colour: chestnut
Owner: Forelocks
Arabians

Breeder: Forelocks
Arabians

E.F. = Elyas Ebrahim Faraj, BH
A.H. = Alaa Hammad, BH

H.A. = Hassan Al-Mannai, ES
K.O. := Kathleen Ohlsson, SE
F.S. 11 Francesco Santoro, IT

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



Schaijk,

Netherlands

21 Aug 2021, Colt

Foals

Position Horse Score

1st Name: CB 91.55
REMBRANDT
Colour: bay
Owner: Brugman
Claudia
Breeder: Brugman
Claudia

2nd Name: EMPERADOR 91.1
AT
Colour: grey
Owner: Al Thumama
Stud
Breeder: Al
Thumama Stud

3rd Name: BOURHANI 90.55
AZEEM
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Bourhani
Arabians,
Hannelore
Bourdeaux
Breeder: Bourhani
Arabians

4th Name: IBN 90.15
MMONROE SS
Colour: grey
Owner: SASKIA
STOKER
Breeder: SASKIA
STOKER

Detail

A.A. E.F. A.H. K.O. I.S.
M4 19.5 195 195 195 20
19.5 19.5 195 195 20
\1le@m 19.5 19 19 19 19
18 18 18 18 18
HIciomN 155 155 15 155 155
(oA 195 19 195 19 19

A.A. E.F. A.H. K.O. I.S.

R4z 195 195 195 19 195
19.5 19.5 19.5 19,5 19.5
NECK 19 18,5 19 19 19
B&T 18 175 17.5 17.5 18
HIciomN 155 15.5 155 155 155
(oA 19.5 19.5 195 19 19

A.A. E.F. A.H. K.O. I.S.

19 19 19 195 195
G108 195 195 19 195 195
NECK 19 19 18,5 185 18.5
B&T 18 18 18 175 17.5
HIciomN 155 15.5 155 155 155
MOVE i) 19 19 19 19

A.A. E.F. A.H. K.O. I.S.

19 19 19 19 18.5
19 19 19 19 18.5
\|de@n 185 18 18.5 185 18.5
B&T 18 18 18 175 18
HIcm 155 15.5 155 155 16
(oA 195 19 195 19 185



5th Name: BOURHANI
RAFFAEL
Colour: grey
Owner: Hannelore
Bourdeaux
Breeder: Hannelore
Bourdeaux

6th Name: F&M YAFIQUE
Colour: black
Owner: F. MAAT
Breeder: F. MAAT

Judges

A.A. = Ahmed Abdelrazek, EG
E.F. = Elyas Ebrahim Faraj, BH
A.H. = Alaa Hammad, BH

K.O. = Kathleen Ohlsson, SE
I.S. == lIrina Stigler, RU

89.75

89.5

A.A. E.F. A.H. K.O.

19 19 19 18.5 18.5

19 18.5 18.5 18.5
18,5 18.5 185 19
18 18 18 18

16 15.5 15,5 155 155
19 19 19 18,5 18.5

A.A. E.F. A.H. K.O.

18.5 18.5 19 19
18.5 18.5 18,5 19
18.5 18.5 18,5 19
18 175 175 18
155 155 15,5 155

\/% 185 19 19 18.5



Schaijk,

Netherlands

21 Aug 2021, Yearling Fillies

A

Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Horse

Name: LUANNA
Colour: bay

Owner: MRS. M. &
MISS L.SMITH
Breeder: MRS. M. &
MISS L.SMITH

Name: LILY MARIE
NWA

Colour: bay
Owner: N. HAYEK
Breeder: OLE
LARSEN

Name: ABA DEVA
Colour: bay
Owner: MK
ARABIANS
Breeder: ANDREA
BARBARO

Name: FIOLAH SH
Colour: chestnut
Owner: SHAFI STUD
Breeder: SHAFI
STUD

Score
92.1

91.6

90.55

90.15

Detail

TYPE

19
19
18
LEGS 16
([e)V/ 19.5

19

19

18
15.5

20

19.5 19.5 19.5 19

19.5 19
19.5 19
18 18.5
16 15
20 195

A.A. E.F. H.A. K.O. F.S.
19.5

19
19
18
16
20

A.A. E.F. H.A. K.O. F.S.

R4 19.5

(1l @l 19.5
B&T 18.5
LEGS 16
MOVE i)

19
HEAD 19
NECK
B&T 18
LEGS 16
([eAV/3 18.5

19.5

19
18
16
19

19
19

18.5

15,5 15,5 15.5

19

19 195

19.5 19
18 18
16 15

18.5 19

19 19
19 19

18.5 185 195 19

18 18

195 19

19.5

19.5 19.5 19.5 19,5 19.5

19.5

18.5

15.5
19

A.A. E.F. H.A. K.O. F.S.

A.A. E.F. H.A. K.O. F.S.

18.5
19
\|Je @l 18.5
B&T 17.5
LEGS 16

([eAV/3 18.5

19
19
19
18
15.5
19

19 19
19.5 19
19.5 19.5
17.5 18
155 15.5
18.5 18.5

19
19
19.5
18.5
15.5
18.5



5th Name: SARAI AH
Colour: chestnut
Owner: KHALED
HEEB & OMRAN
SHIBLY
Breeder: SAID
BSOUL

Judges

A.A. = Ahmed Abdelrazek, EG
E.F. = Elyas Ebrahim Faraj, BH
H.A. = Hassan Al-Mannai, ES
K.O. = Kathleen Ohlsson, SE
F.S. 11 Francesco Santoro, IT

90.1

NECK
B&T

LEGS

MOVE

A.A. E.F. H.A. K.O. F.S

19
19
19

18.5 17.5 17.5

16
19

19
19
18.5

15.5 15.5

18.5

19
19
19

19

19 19
19 19
18.5 19
17.5 18
155 155
18.5 19



Schaijk,

Netherlands

21 Aug 2021, Yearling Fillies

Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Horse

Name: CBA MONA
LISA

Colour: bay
Owner: Claus
Bouche

Breeder: Claus
Bouche

Name: SARAAI AH
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Avraham

Dosh Properties Ltd

Breeder: Tzach
Halak

Name: ELEENA AF
Colour: bay
Owner: Afifi
Arabians

Breeder: Afifi
Arabians

Name: HEKAYAT AL
JAWAD

Colour: bay

Owner: FALAH
HUSSAIN FALAH
ALA)JMI

Breeder: FALAH
HUSSAIN FALAH
ALA)MI

Score
91.9

91.2

920.9

90.75

Detail

A.A. A.H. H.A. F.S. LS.

R4z 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 195

19.5 19.5
NECK 19 19
18 18
LEGS 16 16
([edV/ 195 19

20 19.5 20
19 195 19
18 18 18.5
16 15.5 15.5
19 19 19

A.A. A.H. H.A. F.S. LS.

18.5

18

19 19.5 195

19 195 19
19 195 19
18 18 18

HIciom 155 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5

MOVE i)

19

19.5 19.5 195

A.A. A.H. H.A. F.S. LS.

19
19
19
B&T 18
(HIcim 15.5
MOVE i)

19.5 195 19.5
19.5 19 195
19 19 19
18 18 18
155 15 15.5
195 19 195

A.A. A.H. H.A. F.S. LS.

19
19.5
\|Jo @m 19.5
B&T 18.5

19
19
19
18

195 19 19
20 19.5 19
20 19 19

185 18 18

HI{come 155 155 155 155 15

MOVE Qi)

19

19 18.5 18



Sth Name: HARASHA S 90.45 A.A. AH. HA. F.S. LS.
Colour: bay
Owner: Shakova 19 19 19 195 19
Arabians 19 19 19 19.5 185
Breed_er: Shakova 19 19 185 19 19
Arabians
B 18 18 18 18 18
NI 155 155 15 15.5 15.5
(G[edV/ 19 19 19 19 19
6th  Name: ADALAT AL 89.25 A.A. AH. HA. F.S. LS.
DAWLA

Colour: grey PE 18.5 19 19 19 18.5

Owner: DIAA KARA-
ALl - AL DAWLA

19 19 195 19 185
\1de @8 185 185 19 185 18

ARABIANS
Breeder: DIAA KARA- @ 13 175 18 18 17.5
ALl - AL DAWLA BIccM 155 155 16 155 15
ARABIANS

(a8 18.5 185 19 185 17.5

Judges

A.A. = Ahmed Abdelrazek, EG
A.H. = Alaa Hammad, BH
H.A. = Hassan Al-Mannai, ES
F.S. 11 Francesco Santoro, IT
I.S. == lIrina Stigler, RU



Schaijk,
Netherlands
21 Aug 2021, Fillies 2 years old

A
Position Horse Score Detail
Colour: bay
Owner: Al Watan 20 20 20 20
Stud 20 195 20 20 20
Breeder: JEFF AND
reeder: J Mfe'& 195 195 19 195 195
SYBIL COLLINS
18 185 18 18.5 18.5
LEGS 16 15.5 15.5 15,5 15.5
\7[e)V/SW 195 195 19 20 195
Colour: grey
Owner: Al Sayyida 19 195 19 195 19
Dhabia Sami Al 19 19 19 195 19
Busaidi MY 185 19 19 19 185
Breeder: CHRISTINE
JAMAR B&T 18 18 17.5 18 17.5
NI 155 16 155 16 15.5
\7[e)V/SW 19.5 195 19.5 19.5 19.5
CAREY
Colour: bay 19 19 195 19 19
Owner: Claudia 19 19 19 19 18.5
Brug.man - Brugman 19 19 19 19 19
Arabians
Breeder: Claudia B&T 18 18 18 18 18
Brugman - Brugman W 155 155 16 15.5 15.5
Arabians
MOVE BEE 19 19 19 18.5
BELLAVERA

Colour: chestnut 19 19 19 195 19

Owner: Bourhani 19 19 19 19.5 18.5

Arabians, I{e@W 185 19 19 19 19
Hannelore
Bourdeaux B&T 18 18 18 18 18
Breeder: Bourhani W1 155 155 155 16 155
Arabians

MOVE ke 19 19 19 18.5



5th Name: EVANA ) 90.1
Colour: bay
Owner: FLAXMAN
ARABIANS
Breeder: Jadem
Arabian

6th Name: ND'S 89.35
ANDORRA
Colour: grey
Owner: ONNO R}

19

DOPPER (|0 @ 18.5 19 18.5 18.5 18.5

Breeder: ONNO R}

DOPPER B&T 17.5 18 18 18 17
LEGS 16 155 16 15,5 15.5
\7[e)V/SW 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 17.5

Colour: chestnut

Owner: SONJA BOCK apd: -8 18.5 19 18.5 18.5 18.5

Breeder: SONJA 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5

BOCK

\Ide @8 185 185 19 185 19
B&T 18 18 175 18 18
Biciomm 155 155 155 15 155
(a8 185 18.5 185 185 18

Judges

E.F. = Elyas Ebrahim Faraj, BH
A.H. =m Alaa Hammad, BH

K.O. := Kathleen Ohlsson, SE
F.S. 11 Francesco Santoro, IT
I.S. == Irina Stigler, RU



Schaijk,

Netherlands

21 Aug 2021, Fillies 2 years old
B

Position Horse
1st Name: MARAHEB AL
KAMAL

Colour: grey

Owner: Samjad Stud
Breeder: Ali Matar
Wawan Alshammari

2nd Name: CBA
INDIYANA
Colour: bay
Owner: Bouche
Arabians
Breeder: Bouche
Arabians

3rd Name: WAHASH
TAMEEM
Colour: grey
Owner: TAMEEM
STUD
Breeder: TAMEEM
STUD

4th Name: IS ESSENCIA
Colour: grey
Owner: Nils Ismer,
Ismer Stud
Breeder: Nils Ismer,
Ismer Stud

Score
91.6

91.45

91.1

90.75

Detail

IRhdx 19.5 195 195
19.5 20 195
\1de @l 19.5 195 19
18 18 18
HicomN 155 15.5 155
()7 19.5 19 195

A.A. A.H. H.A. K.O.

19.5
19.5
19.5
17.5
15.5
19.5

A.A. A.H. H.A. K.O.

1.S.

1.S.

R4z 19.5 195 195 19.5 195

19.5 195 19.5
\Ide @l 195 19 195
B&T 185 18 18
HIcomN 155 15.5 155
(edV/m 19.5 19 19

19.5
19
18
15

19.5

A.A. A.H. H.A. K.O.

20
19.5
18
15
18.5

1.S.

E 19 195 19
HEAD pmie 19 195
\Jde @l 185 19 18.5
B&T 185 18 18

19.5
19
19
18

19
18.5
19
18

HIcm 155 15.5 155 155 15.5

[ 19 19.5 195 19.5 19.5

A.A. A.H. H.A. K.O.

1.S.

19.5 19 19
19 19 195
19 19 19

185 18 18
16 155 15
20 19 19

19
19
18.5
18
15.5
19

19
18.5
19
17.5
15
19.5



5th Name: FO ZAFIRAH 90.3
Colour: chestnut
Owner: AL MAS
ARABIANS
Breeder: R)JM
ONDERWATER

0 Name: NAIFAT AL
OWAIDAH
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Al Owaidah
Stud
Breeder: Al Owaidah
Stud

Judges

A.A. = Ahmed Abdelrazek, EG
A.H. m Alaa Hammad, BH
H.A. = Hassan Al-Mannai, ES
K.O. = Kathleen Ohlsson, SE
I.S. == Irina Stigler, RU

A.A. A.H. H.A. K.O.

19 19 19 19
185 19 19 19
\1de @l 18.5 19 19 19
B&T 18 18 18 18
(Bicioml 155 155 16 15.5
MOVE i 19 19 195

No detailed scorecard available

1.S.
18.5
18.5
18.5
18
15.5
18.5



Schaijk,

Netherlands

21 Aug 2021, Fillies 3 years
old

Position Horse

1st Name: SQ JULIYA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Zeid
Darawsha
Breeder: Al Saqgran
Arabian Horse Stud

2nd Name: ALMASA AL
MUAED
Colour: grey
Owner: Al Wawan
Stud, Ali M. T. W.
Alshammari
Breeder: Mohammed
Adbullah Al Sobaie -
Al Muawd Stud

3rd Name: MUNEFA AL
NASSER
Colour: bay
Owner: Al Hamad
Stud
Breeder: Al Nasser
Stud

4th Name: SA ELEGANTE
BELLA
Colour: bay
Owner: Miss K Alldis,
KB Arabians
Breeder: MISS
GABRIELLE PARKER

19.5 19.5

19.5 19.5
19.5 19.5 19.5

155 15.5 15.5
\/ 19.5 19.5

\/ 19.5 19.5 19.5

155 15.5 15.5

A.A. E.F. H.A. F.S. LS.
19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 195

19.5 20
19.5 19.5
18.5 18
16 16
20 20

A.A. E.F. H.A. F.S. I.S.

19.5 19.5
20 19
19.5 19
18 18
16 16
19 195

A.A. E.F. H.A. F.S. LS.

19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5
19.5 195 19

19 19
18 18

15,5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5

19 195

A.A. E.F. H.A. F.S. LS.

19.5 19
19.5 18.5
195 19
18 18
155 15.5
19.5 19.5



Judges

A.A. = Ahmed Abdelrazek, EG
E.F. = Elyas Ebrahim Faraj, BH
H.A. = Hassan Al-Mannai, ES
F.S. 11 Francesco Santoro, IT
I.S. == lIrina Stigler, RU
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